### 504810099 03/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4856833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAURUS LABS PRIVATE LIMITED	08/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAURUS LABS LIMITED	
Street Address:	PLOT NO. 21, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PHARMA CITY	
Internal Address:	PARAWADA, VISKHAPATNAM	
City:	ANDHRA PRADESH	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	531021	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15583722

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-420-2200

Email: Isims@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133320.00159	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN W. HIGGINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian W. Higgins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

504810099

source=133320- name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0015

### Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon conversion to Public Limited Company



Registrar of companies, Hyderabad

2nd Floor, CPWD Building Kendriya Sadan, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500195

Corporate Identity Number: U24239AP2005PLC047518

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Conversion from Private Company to Public Company

IN THE MATTER OF LAURUS LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

I hereby certify that LAURUS LABS PRIVATE LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Nineteenth day of September Two thousand five under the Companies Act, 1956 as LAURUS LABS LIMITED and upon an intimation made for conversion into Public Limited Company under Section 18 of the Companies Act, 2013; and approval of Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto by the RoC - Hyderabad vide SRN G09309576 dated 16.08.2016 the name of the said company is this day changed to LAURUS LABS LIMITED.

Given under my hand at Hyderabad this Sixteenth day of August Two thousand sixteen.

Ministry of Corporate
Affairs - Govt of India

N KRISHNAMURTHY Registrar of Companies Registrar of Companies

RoC - Hyderabad

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

LAURUS LABS LIMITED

Plot No.21, Jawaharlal Nehru Pharma Cit, Parawada, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India, 531021



PATENT REEL: 045529 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 08/08/2018